OP \$65.00 313853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 004035 Frame 0872. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nature of conveyance to be Release by Secured Party.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		107/31/2009	National banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Center for Diagnostic Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	5775 Wayzata Boulevard	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3138536	CDI
Registration Number: 3173753		CDI CENTER FOR DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18464-015075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Lake

TRADEMARK

900191025 REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0225

Signature:	/Susan Lake/	
Date:	05/04/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CDI - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CDI - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=CDI - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=CDI - Trademark Release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0226

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of July 31, 2009, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Administrative Agent") to CENTER FOR DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, INC., a Minnesota corporation located at 5775 Wayzata Blvd., Minneapolis, MN 55416 (the "Borrower"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Diagnostic Imaging Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the Borrower, the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "Lenders") from time to time parties thereto, the Syndication Agent named therein and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, a Grant of Security Interest in Copyright and Trademark Rights was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2006, at Reel 3395 and Frame 124, (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, pursuant to the letter agreement dated July 31, 2009 from the Administrative Agent to the Borrower, agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral upon payment of all amounts owing to the Administrative Agent and the Lenders by the Borrower under the Credit Agreement, and execute all further documentation at the request of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has repaid all amounts owing to the Administrative Agent and the Lenders under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title and interest of every kind or nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

Page 1

509265-1069-10679-Active.11714819.2

07/31/2009 9:58 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Name: Title:

Dawn LeeLum
Executive Director

Date:

July 30, 2009

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0228

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration or Application Number
	U.S. Reg. No. 3,138,536
CDI	
(DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)	
CENTER FOR DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING	U.S. Reg. No. 3,173,753
CDI	
(DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS)	

509265-1069-10679-Active.11714819.2

RECORDED: 05/04/2011

07/31/2009 9:58 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0229